REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 CityState Center Bldg. Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	ipplier: RSG MARKETING CORPORATION				P	urchase Order No.:	PO-2022-016		
Address:	The state of the s					Date:	August 10, 2022		
Tel. Fax No	0967	0967-269-8420; adelvillas.rsgmarketingcorp@gmail.com Term of Payment:						On Account	
Supplier Re	gistored u	iith. r	hideppe continue processing and appropriate the processing appropriate the processing and appropriate the processing appropriate appropriate the processing appropriate appropriat		Mod	de of Procurement: _	Small Value Pr Section		
Gentlemen:	-	/itii:	thilGEPS Certificate Reference No. 200903256341	286331078					
		r the follow	ing article(s), product(s), supplies, or materia	ıls listed b	elow, subject	to the terms and co	nditions containe	d herein:	
		this office		(15) days			t hereof the follow		
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESC	RIPTION			UNIT	TOTAL	
							PRICE	AMOUNT	
33	90	capsule	Roxithromycin				55.00	4,950.00	
34	2	bottle	Salinase Drops 60ml				125.00	250.00	
35	150	sachet	Oral Rehydration Salts (Apple, Orange Flavo	or)			24.00	3,600.00	
36	9	pc	Silver Sulfadiazine 1% cream 20g				570.00	5,130.00	
37	9	tube	Diclofenac Gel 5g				121.00	1,089.00	
	Scope of Work 1. The Supplier for this purpose can be any pharmaceutical company/ medical retailer/ pharmacy duly registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), the Bureau of Internal Revenue (BIR), the Department of Health (DOH), Phillippine Health Insurance Corporation (Philhealth) and with Local Permits from their respective Local Government Units (LGUs); 2. The Supplier should be able to guarantee that medicines delivered are within three (3) years of expiration from the delivery date to Philhealth; 3. The Supplier shall provide a cost-effective, competitive brand of choice/ option for each of the medicine/ medical supply indicated above; 4. The Supplier shall be able to accept changes, if any, in favour of the Corporation; 5. Valid License to Operate (LTO) as drug manufacturer/ drug trader; and, 6. Attached Certificate of Product Registration (CPR) of the medicines being offered as supporting evidence to the Bidders statement of compliance. The medicines must be registered at FDA of the DOH as supported by Certificate of Product Registration (CPR).								
								161,951.70	
			LESS:	EWT	1%	1,445.99			
				GMP	5%	7,229.99		8,675.98	
								153,275.72	
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit:						
			22-0033 dtd. 05-31-22 - HRD						
			Total Amount in Words: One Hundred Fifty Thre	e Thousand	Two Hundred S	sevenly Five Pesos and	Seventy Two Centar	vos Only	

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. RSG MARKETING CORPORATION holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or harmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of RSG MARKETING CORPORATION or any of its personnel or representative, without prejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against RSG MARKETING CORPORATION for, in relation to the implementation of the Contract.
- 2. The agency shall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered order for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Purchase Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through fax or e-mail.

by a representative e	erther through rax or e-man.	
CONFORME:	Adel A. Villas/Sales Officer,Pharmacist	Received copy of P.O.:
_	Adel A. Villas/Sales Officer,Pharmacist	August 22, 2022
	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	Date

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 CityState Center Bldg. Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	RSG MARKETING CORPORATI	ON	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2022-016
Address:	8 Masunurin St. Sikatuna Village 4, (Date:	August 10, 2022
Tel. Fax No.:	0967-269-8420; adelvillas.rsgmarket	tingcorp@gmail.com	Terms of Payment:	On Account
			Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9
Supplier Regist	ered with: PhilGEPS Certificate	Reference No. 200903256341286331078		
Gentlemen: Please	deliver the following article(s), pro-	duct(s), supplies, or materials listed be	elow, subject to the terms and co	nditions contained herein:
	liver to this office within	from receipt hereof the following		
Terms & Conditi	lons:			
	e above item(s) shall be made within t delivery. Use of elevator shall only be PSMD at 15th Floor, Room 1501 Citysta	he prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers a from 09:00 to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 to 3:00 ate Ctr. Bldg., Pasig City.	re advised to inform SBAC-Contract /) p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fri (MWF). A	Management Team at least two (2) Il item(s) delivered shall be
		for one-time complete delivery of the goo	nds.	
	ompatible or non-compliant goods as t	o specification when quoted shall be reje		ivery with provision for a back-up
7. The contracting incorporated intiguridical entity.	Ig parties undertake to comply with Of o this Contract. No PhilHealth personn whether from the public or private sec any transaction which may affect the f	ffice Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiter rel shall solicit, demand, or accept, direct tor, at anytime, on or off the work premi functions of their office or influence the a	ly or indirectly, any gift from any pe	rson, group or association, or
8. In all cases, the the initial deliver	e request for extension should be subr ry period as stated in the original conti	mitted before the lapse of the original del ract.	livery date. The maximum allowable	extension shall not be longer than
9. If any dispute every effort to re	or difference of any kind whatsoever s esolve amicably such dispute or differe	hall arise between the parties in connectince by mutual consultation.	ion with the implementation of the c	ontract, the parties shall make
Any legal action, otherwise known	suit or proceeding arising out of or rel as the "Arbitration Law" and R.A. 9285	ating to the Contact shall be submitted to , otherwise known as the "Alternative Dis	arbitration in the Philippines accor- pute Resolution Act of 2004".	ding to the provisions of RA. 876,
Whenever necess	ary to promote arbitration or to seek i	udicial relief, PHIC and RSG MARKETING C any competent court in Pasig City, to the o	CORPORATION parce that any lavel	ction, suit or proceeding arising
chatted to attorr	ieys rees and ilduldated damages edui	d to commence arbitration or to seek judi valent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen (1 e from the cost of arbitration or litigation,	5%) respectively of the sentence	
11. EFFECTIVITY obligations upon	CLAUSE. This agreement shall take eff the acceptance of PHIC Purchase Orde	ect upon signing hereof by the Parties and	d RSG MARKETING CORPORATION sha	ll commence performance of its
		Ve	ry truly yours,	<i>(1 -</i>
			JOSEPH (S)	ERGARA DPh.
				SBAC
Certified Budget Avail	able: Funds Available in the	amount of:)161,951.70	APPROVED:	
_	Cenflely	(D.		
CORA	ZON M. TABULAO	ROMMEL REYES		_
Fis	cal Controller III	Fiscal Controller III	7	
			LOLITA V	'. TULIAO
Within the COB;	C) 2022		Senior Mar	nager, PRID
Expense Code:	50 203070 8105118		HEAD OF T	HE AGENCY
Budget:	7161,951.70		or Authorized	Representative
Remarks:	Chargealole to HRD 24 22 033 old 5/3/19692 AC8/15/2000			
CONFORME:	() / () () ()	W.	Desciond of the second	
	[/[[]]] V MOW	ficer,Pharmacist	Received copy of P.O.: August 22, 2022	
	Signature over Pr		Date	
	Position of Authoriz	ea kepresentative		